

## Liquor Control Board for Harford County, Maryland

16 North Main Street Bel Air, Maryland 21014-3780 410-638-3028 • Fax 410-638-4970 www.hclcb.org



February 23, 2023

**VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY** 

The Honorable Melony Griffith Chair, Financial Committee 3 East Miller Senate Office Building, Annapolis, MD 21401

RE: SB 0738 - Harford County - Alcoholic Beverages - Performing Arts Non-Profit - SUPPORT

To the Honorable Melony Griffith, Chair, and distinguished members of the Finance Committee:

This proposed legislation's intent is to establish in Harford County a Performing Arts Non-Profit beer and wine liquor license.

On behalf of the Commissioners of the Harford County (MD) Liquor Control Board (HCLCB), I wish to convey to the Members of the Harford County Delegation that the HCLCB supports SB 0738 with the recommended changes submitted in the final draft.

The HCLCB supports this class of license to support the existing performing arts non-profits and hopes this effort will not just support our local communities, but also encourage similar venues to locate in Harford County.

If the Commissioners of the HCLCB may be of any further assistance to the Committee, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

Paul J. Majewski, II

Paul Myenedi

Chair